
電器在使用完畢後，應立即關掉，不應長期停留在備用狀態。
Desligue os aparelhos que não estão a ser utilizados. Não os deixe em modo standby.
Switch off those appliances that are not in use. Do not leave them in standby mode.

Tarifas - Grupo A

Tariffs - Group A

A1  General Tariff 

Conditions 

== Customers of tariff group A who do not fulfil the criteria of tariff 
classes A2, A3 and A4.

Prices

Subscribed Demand Demand Energy

Up to 3.4 kVA 8.224 (MOP)

0.963 (MOP/kWh)From 3.4 to 6.9 kVA 18.796 (MOP)

Above 6.9 kVA 3.372 (MOP/kVA)

Example for one month

Unit Unit 
Price

Amount 
(MOP)

Demand 6.9 18.80

Consumption 250 0.963 240.75

Tariff Clause Adjustment 250  0.26 65.00

Government Tax (0.75 x √6.9) 2.00

TOTAL 326.55

A2 Low Consumption Tariff  

Conditions 

== Automatically applied to customers with a subscribed demand 
up to 6.9 kVA and monthly consumption over the last six months 
that does not exceed 120 kWh.

Prices

Subscribed Demand Demand Energy

Up to 6.9 kVA 0.0 (MOP) 0.858 (MOP/kWh)

Example for one month

Unit Unit 
Price

Amount 
(MOP)

Consumption 100 0.858 85.80

Tariff Clause Adjustment 100 0.26 26.00

Government Tax (0.75 x √6.9) 2.00

TOTAL 113.80

Tariff group A1 is available to customers supplied by low-voltage 
network (230/400 V): 

== With a subscribed demand up to 69 kVA; or

== With a subscribed demand higher than 69 kVA if they are not 
included in tariff groups B and C. 

Tariff Classes
A1 - General Tariff  

A2 - Low Consumption Tariff  

A3 - Social Welfare Tariff  

A4 - Social Tariff  

Charges

The charges under the tariff group A are based on: 

Subscribed Demand2 (in units of kVA) 

–	 Maximum electric load available through the connection of 
supply as stated in the supply contract, and controlled by the 
meter size and protection device.

Consumption3 (in units of kWh) 

–	 Total units of electricity consumed during the billing period.

Tariff Clause Adjustment4 

– 	 Adjustment in tariff to reflect fluctuation in energy production 
cost, that is fixed quarterly.

Government Tax5

– Monthly tax payable for the usage of electrical installation. 

Remarks:

1	 Decree-Law n.º 35/86/M of August 30.

2	 Administrative Regulation n.º 11/2005 of July 18.

3	 Executive Order n.º 23/2004 of August 9.

4	 Administrative Regulation n.º 5/2007 of March 19.

5	 The formula of tax calculation depends on the type of electrical installation 
(residential, commercial or industrial).

A3 Social Welfare Tariff 

Conditions 

== Applicable to non-profitable public and private institutions that 
develop and organise relevant social activities;

== Customers should present a specific document issued by 
the Social Welfare Institute (IAS), confirming the above 
requirements.  

Prices

Subscribed Demand Demand Energy

Up to 3.4 kVA 8.224 (MOP)
0.884 (MOP/

kWh)
From 3.4 to 6.9 kVA 18.796 (MOP)

Above 6.9 kVA 3.372 (MOP/kVA)

Example for one month

Unit Unit 
Price

Amount 
(MOP)

Demand 13.8 3.372 46.53

Consumption 422 0.884 373.05

Tariff Clause Adjustment 422 0.26 109.72

Government Tax (0.75 x √13.8) 2.80

TOTAL 532.10

A4 Social Tariff 

Conditions 

== Customers entitled to public assistance. with a subscribed 
demand up to 6.9 kVA and monthly consumption over the last 
six months that does not exceed 120 kWh;

== Customers should present a valid social assistance card issued 
by the Social Welfare Institute (IAS);

== This tariff is automatically applied if the above consumption 
and registration requirements are met.

Prices

Subscribed Demand Demand Energy

Up to 6.9 kVA 0.0 (MOP) 0.429 (MOP/kWh)

Example for one month

Unit Unit Price Amount 
(MOP)

Consumption 100 0.429 42.90

Tariff Clause Adjustment 100 0.26 26.00

Government Tax (0.75 x √3.4) 1.40

TOTAL 70.30
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A4 Tarifa Social 

Condições 

== Clientes habilitados à assistência social pública, com uma potência 
contratada não superior a 6,9 kVA e que não tenham registado em 
nenhum dos últimos 6 meses um consumo mensal superior a 120 
kWh; 

== Os clientes elegíveis deverão solicitar expressamente a aplicação 
desta tarifa, mediante apresentação de cartão de assistência social 
válido, emitido pelo Instituto de Acção Social (IAS);

== Esta tarifa é aplicada automaticamente, desde que os clientes se 
encontrem nas condições de consumo e adesão acima indicadas.

Preços

Potência Contratada Potência Energia

Até 6,9 kVA 0,0 (MOP) 0,429 (MOP/kWh)

Exemplo para um mês

Unidades Preço 
Unitário

Montante 
(MOP)

Consumo 100 0,429 42,90

Factor de Ajustamento de Tarifa 100 0,26 26,00

Taxa de Exploração (0,75 x √3,4) 1,40

TOTAL 70,3

A3 Tarifa de Assistência Social 

Condições 

== Aplicável a entidades públicas ou privadas que desenvolvam 
actividades de reconhecida relevância no campo da assistência 
social e sem fins lucrativos;

== Os clientes elegíveis deverão solicitar expressamente a aplicação 
desta tarifa, mediante a apresentação de documento emitido pelo 
Instituto de Acção Social (IAS).

Preços

Potência Contratada Potência Energia

Até 3,4 kVA 8,224 (MOP)

Entre 3,4 e 6,9 kVA 18,796 (MOP) 0,884 (MOP/kWh)

Acima de 6,9 kVA 3,372 (MOP/kVA)

Exemplo para um mês

Unidades Preço 
Unitário

Montante 
(MOP)

Potência 13,8 3,372 46,53

Consumo 422 0,884 373,05

Factor de Ajustamento de Tarifa 422 0,26 109,72

Taxa de Exploração (0,75 x √13,8) 2,80

TOTAL 532,10

A1 Tarifa Geral
Condições 

== Clientes do grupo A não abrangidos pelos subgrupos A2, A3 e A4.

Preços

Potência Contratada Potência Energia

Até 3,4 kVA 8,224 (MOP)

Entre 3,4 e 6,9 kVA 18,796 (MOP) 0,963 (MOP/kWh)

Acima de 6,9 kVA 3,372 (MOP/kVA)

Exemplo para um mês

Unidades Preço 
Unitário

Montante 
(MOP)

Potência 6,9 18,80

Consumo 250 0,963 240,75

Factor de Ajustamento de Tarifa 250  0,26 65,00  

Taxa de Exploração (0,75 x √6,9) 2,00

TOTAL 326,55

A2 Tarifa de Consumo Reduzido 

Condições 

== Aplica-se automaticamente a clientes com potência contratada não 
superior a 6.9 kVA e que não tenham registado em nenhum dos 
últimos 6 meses um consumo mensal superior a 120 kWh.

Preços

Potência Contratada Potência Energia

Até 6,9 kVA 0,0 (MOP) 0,858 (MOP/kWh)

Exemplo para um mês

Unidades Preço 
Unitário

Montante 
(MOP)

Consumo 100 0,858 85,80

Factor de Ajustamento de Tarifa 100 0,26 26,00

Taxa de Exploração (0,75 x √6,9) 2,00

TOTAL 113,80

O grupo tarifário A1 destina-se aos clientes alimentados pela rede de 
baixa tensão (230/400 V):

== Com uma potência aparente contratada não superior a 69 kVA; e

== Com uma potência aparente contratada superior a 69 kVA, não 
abrangidos nos restantes grupos tarifários B e C.

Classes Tarifárias
A1 - Tarifa Geral 

A2 - Tarifa de Consumo Reduzido

A3 - Tarifa de Assistência Social 

A4 - Tarifa Social

Encargos
Os encargos do grupo tarifário A tomam em consideração:

Potência Contratada2 (em unidades de kVA) 

-	 Potência aparente disponível na alimentação da instalação 
estabelecida no contrato de fornecimento, e controlada pelo 
calibre do contador e dispositivos de protecção e corte.

Consumo3 (em unidades de kWh) 

-	 Total de unidades de energia eléctrica consumidas durante o 
período de facturação em consideração.

Factor de Ajustamento de Tarifa4

-	 Ajustamento na tarifa que reflecte a flutuação do custo de 
produção de energia, fixado trimestralmente.

Taxa de Exploração5

-	 Taxa mensal a reverter para o Governo da RAEM, pela utilização 
da instalação eléctrica.

Notas:

1	 Decreto-Lei n.º 35/86/M de 30 de Agosto.

2	 Regulamento Administrativo n.º 11/2005 de18 de Julho.

3	 Ordem Executiva n.º 23/2004 de 9 de Agosto.

4	 Regulamento Administrativo n.º 5/2007 de 19 de Março.

5	 A fórmula de cálculo de taxa depende do tipo de instalação (residencial, comercial 
ou industrial).


